# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM455530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGT		09/15/2014	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZMK Medical Technologies		
Street Address:	13366 Grass Valley Avenue		
City:	Grass Valley		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95945		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4257446	EIGEN
Registration Number:	4257445	ARTEMIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3037700152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7205625500

Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Russell T. Manning

Address Line 1: 8055 E. Tufts Ave Ste 450 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell T. Manning
SIGNATURE:	/Russell T. Manning/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ZMK Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=ZMK Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0210

## Delaware Division of Corporations 401 Federal Street – Suite 4

Dover, DE 19901 Phone: 302-739-3073 Fax: 302-739-3812

Certificate of Merger

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached please find a Certificate of Merger form to be filed in accordance with the General Corporation Law and the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. The fee to file the Certificate of Merger is a minimum of \$439.00 (\$239.00 corporation fee and \$200.00 limited liability company fee) if your document is more than 1 page, please include \$9.00 for each additional page. You will receive a stamped "Filed" copy of your submitted document. A certified copy may be requested for an additional \$50. Expedited services are available. Please contact our office concerning these fees.

Contact our Franchise Tax Section concerning taxes due on any Delaware entities merging out of existence. A check for the tax payment and the filing/assessment fee must accompany the Certificate for filing. Please make your check payable to the "Delaware Secretary of State".

For the convenience of processing your order in a timely manner, please include a cover letter with your name, address and telephone/fax number to enable us to contact you if necessary. Please make sure you thoroughly complete all information requested on this form. It is important that the execution be legible, we request that you print or type your name under the signature line.

Thank you for choosing Delaware as your corporate home. Should you require further assistance in this or any other matter, please don't hesitate to call us at (302) 739-3073.

Sincerely,

Department of State Division of Corporations

encl. rev. 07/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0211

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

ursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and a certion 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the under	
orporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: IRST: The name of the surviving corporation is <u>ZMK_Medical_Technologi</u>	ies,
nc. , a Delaware Corporation, and the name	
mited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is IGT, L1	
ECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, execund acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability ompany.	ited
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is ZMK MedicalTechnologine.	ies,
OURTH: The merger is to become effective on the date of this filir	ìg.,
TFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 13366 Grass Valley Ave:	nue,
rass Vallay, CA 95945, the place of business of the surviving corpo	
IXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation	
n request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member fany constituent limited liability company.	ber
EVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall	be it's
Pertificate of Incorporation	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be sign authorized officer, the 19th day of September, A.D., 2014  By:	gned by
Print or Type	
Title: President	

RECORDED: 12/21/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0212